

## MANILA

Taft Avenue ,Manila,Metro Manila,NCR VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00005

# **Purchase Request**

Office/Section: UPM National Institutes of Health		PR No.: 14295 Responsibility Center Code: MA03045001		PPMP No.: Date: Jul 19, 2021	
Stock/Property No. Unit	Item Description Quantity		Unit Cost	Total Cost	
	un /	10 TB HDD, for NAS	6	26,000.00	156,000.00
	un 🕽	6-bay network-attached storage (NAS) system	1	50,500.00	50,500.00
@	un /	Barcode/Label desktop printer	1	36,000.00	36,000.00
	un ,	MacBook/laptop computer system	2	55,000.00	110,000.00
	un · /	Monochrome laser printer	4	18,000.00	72,000.00
	un	-iMac desktop computer system	8	78,000.00	624,000.00
lumnaa, lafati		ations Technology for the project entitled, "PRO		Grand Total	1,048,500.00

No. 14295 were included in the 201 Annual attrubred 1991 14293 Procurement Plan submitted by UP Manila. Mode of Procurement Compenses Biddi

FEHDAVALATLE FOR P 1048,500.

08232021

Signature: Printed Name:: Designation:

Requested by

Sablan, Dr. Benjamin Paraiso Jr.

Director II

Approved by:

Samaniego, Dr. Arlene Alcid , MD Vice Chancellor for Administration

Report generated with UP eBusiness Suite Release 12 on July 19, 2021 16:3-

poop.

0811202



Requesting Unit: UP-NIH-CRC
Project: Equipment Purchase for UP-NIH-CRC

July 28, 2021

Item No.	. Qty. UOM Item Description			Unit Price
1 6		Units	10 TB HDD, for NAS	26,000.00
			Specifications:	
			-10TB Storage Capacity per Drive	
		1	-SATA III 6 Gb/s Interface	
			-3.5" Form Factor	
			-256MB Cache	
2	1	Units	6-BAY NETWORK-ATTACHED STORAGE	50,500.00
Z	1	Units	(NAS) SYSTEM	T1
		0	Specifications:	
			-Accelerated Performance: 174% higher 4K	
			random read IOPS and 76%	
			-Maximized Performance: Turbocharge HDD	
			arrays by 20x	
			-dual built-in M.2 slots for NVMe, SSD cache	
		i	-Easy Expansion: scale-up on-demand to 16	
			drives with two DX517 expansion	
			-10GbE SFP+ or RJ-45 NIC to instantly	
*			increase network bandwidth	
3	1	Units	BARCODE/LABEL DESKTOP PRINTER	36,000.00
			-Direct Thermal Printer	
			-Barcode Printer Type: Desktop	
			-Screen Type: Push Button	
			-Max. Print Width: 2.20in	
			-Printer Resolution: 203 dpi	
		1	-Print Speed: 6 in/sec	
			-Dispensing Tyle: Tear Off	
			-Wire Comm: Wired	
			-Printing Software Compatibility: EPL Line	
			Mode, EPL 2, XML, ZBI, ZPL II	
			-Power Source: Electrical AC Supply	
			-Voltage: 100 to 240V AC	
		D	Printer Type: Standard Desktop	
4	2	Units	MACBOOK LAPTOP COMPUTER SYSTEM	55,000.00
			Specifications:	
			-Display: Retina Display 13.3' LED backlit	
	1		display w/ IPS tech	

			-Chip: M1 chip, 8-core CPU w/ 4 performance	0
			cores	
	1		-Battery & Power: Up to 15hrs wireless web,	
			built-in 49.9-watt-,30W USB C	
			-Charging & Expansion: Two Thunderbolt /	
			USB 4 ports	
	3		-Memory: 8GB	
			-Storage: 256GB SSD	
			-Wireless: Wifi 802.11ax WiFi 6 wireless	
			networking IEEE 802.11/a/b/g/n/ac	
5	4	Units	MONOCHROME LASER PRINTER	18,000.00
		-	Specifications:	
			-Printer: Laser printer	
			-Product Dimensions (width x depth height):	
			Up to 40/42 ppm	
		1	-Paper type: Paper Tray (Standard) plain paper,	
			letterhead, coloured paper	
			-Multi-purpose tray: plain paper, letterhead,	
			coloured	
			-Paper tray(Standard): A4, Letter, A5, A5	
			(Long Edge) A6, Executive	
			-Multi-purpose tray: Width 76.2 to 215.99 mm	
			-Maximum Paper Capacity: Up to 250sheets of	
			80 g/m2 plain paper	
6	8	Units	JMAC DESKTOP COMPUTER SYSTEM	78,000.00
		pr	Specifications:	
			-Chip: M1 Chip	
			-Storage: 256GB	
1			-Memory: 8GB	
1		l i	-Display: 24-inch 4.5K Retina display	
			-Camera: 1080p FaceTime HD camera w/ M1	
			image	
1			-Video Support: Thunderbolt 3 digital video	
1			output	
			-Connections and Expansion: Two Thunderbolt	
N .			/ USB 4 ports	
			-Magic Keyboard, Magic Mouse	
			-Wireless: Wi-Fi	

Prepared by:

Kim Justin N. Muncal Project Officer UR-NIH CRC

Approved by:

Benjamin P. Sablan Project leader

**UP-NIH CRC** 

to or in connection with this MOA shall be finally settled by arbitration in Tokyo. To commence arbitration of any such dispute, the Party desiring arbitration shall notify the other party in writing in accordance with Commercial Arbitration Rules of The Japan Commercial Arbitration Association (the Rules). Arbitration costs shall be made in accordance with the Rules, and the prevailing Party shall be entitled to reimbursement of the expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees.

TABLE1. PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment	Expected	Budge	t to be paid	Requirement s for payment	Amount (JPY)	Amount (PHP) (Reference)
time	Timeline	1.Compensation for the Activities	2. Purchase of equipment and materials			
1 <sup>st</sup> payment	June	40% of the total budget		Invoice from UPM	7,933,082	3,525,814
2 <sup>nd</sup> payment	October	40% of the total budget	Pass-through costs (Actual payment for equipment and materials purchased by the end of August.)	Invoice from UPM Submission of a Midterm report	7,933,082	3,525,814
3 <sup>rd</sup> payment	February (*)	20% of the total budget	Pass-through costs (Actual payment for equipment and materials delivered by the end of December.)	Invoice from UPM  Submission of a final activity report	3,966,542	1,762,907

<sup>\*</sup>It must be completed by the end of February.

#### TABLE2. PAYEES's INFORMATION

Account Name:	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA
Account number:	0411-036684-032
Bank	Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP)
Branch	MANILA-NAKPIL BRANCH
Swift Code	DBPHPHMM

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

Sign: Benjamin P. Sablan, Jr

14

Bank Address	1804 LETICIA BLDG., J. NAKPIL ST., CORNER TAFT AVE.,
	MALATE, MANILA, PHILIPPINES

### TABLE3. ITEM LIST TO BE SUPPORTED

Items	Life years designated by Japanese law	Unit price (A)	Units (B)	Total Cost (A*B=C) Pesos	Total Cost (A*B=C) Japanese Yen 1 Peso= 2.25 Yen	
Office Equipment						
Lateral cabinet file, 2-layer drawer with centralized lock	15	P13,200.00	6	P79,200.00	¥178,200	
Steel wall cabinet, 3-layer shelf with sliding metal door	15	P10,500.00	6	P63,000.00	¥141,750	
Vertical cabinet, 3-layer drawer with centralized lock	15	P15,380.00	6	P92,280.00	¥207,630	
Mobile pedestal, 3-layer drawer with centralized lock	15	P3,600.00	6	P21,600.00	¥48,600	
Information and Communications Technology Equipment						
iMac desktop computer system	5	P78,000.00	8	P624,000.00	¥1,404,000	
MacBook laptop computer system	5	P55,000.00	2	P110,000.00	¥247,500	
6-bay network-attached storage (NAS) system	5	P50,500.00	1	P50,500.00	¥113,625	
10 TB HDD, for NAS	5	P26,000.00	6	P156,000.00	¥351,000	
Wireless tri-band mesh network router	5	P7,000.00	3	P21,000.00	¥47,250	
Multifunction color inkjet printer ink tank/pack system	5	P152,500.00	1	P152,500.00	¥343,125	
Monochrome laser printer	5	P18,000.00	4	P72,000.00	¥162,000	
Barcode/Label desktop printer	5	P36,000.00	1	P36,000.00	¥81,000	
Barcode scanner	5	P14,500.00	1	P14,500.00	¥32,625	
3LCD projector, with accessories	5	P108,000.00	1	P108,000.00	¥243,000	
Wall projector screen	5	P5,500.00	1	P5,500.00	¥12,375	
HD Smart TV, with wall brackets	5	₱25,000.00	4	P100,000.00	¥225,000	
Uninterruptible power supply	5	P5,000.00	2	P10,000.00	¥22,500	
Automatic voltage regulator	5	P5,000.00	8	P40,000.00	¥90,000	

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
Sign: Benjamin P. Sablan, Jr
Date: